503710215 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRI-POWER DESIGN, LLC	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHWIN-USHAS CORPORATION, INC.
Street Address:	9 RED COACH LANE
City:	HOLMDEL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07733

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14956493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.963.5765

Email: thomas.walls@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS H. WALLS Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR - IP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115693-5001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS H WALLS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas H Walls/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0715** 503710215

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the following:

WHEREAS, Tri-Power Design, LLC, located at 2 Richwood Place, Denville, NJ, 07834, sold certain assets to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., located at 9 Red Coach Lane, Holmdel, NJ, 07733, effective on December 15, 2014 by which Tri-Power Design, LLC, assigned, *inter alia*, all right, title, and interest, in and to the invention defined by U.S. Patent Application No. 14/956,493, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the last-mentioned assignment of rights be officially recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by means of this Confirmatory Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of the last-mentioned assignment, Tri-Power Design, LLC has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/956,493 and all divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and re-examination applications based thereon and to all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) and all extensions and reissues thereof;

And Tri-Power Design, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein; and

[CONTINUED]

PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0716 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed by authorized officials of Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc. and Tri-Power Design, LLC with the effective date of this Agreement being the date of the last signature affixed to this Agreement.

Tri-rower Design, LLA	
Date: 1/2-9/16	and the state of t
By: Name Authory La Rosa	••
STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Morris	
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, 29 h day of January. LaRosa, to me known to be the person described i and who acknowledged that he executed the same to be recorded as such.	n and who executed the foregoing instrumen
Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc. Date: 2016-02-04 By: A Chardia Aefikas Name: Prasanna Chandrasekhar, Ph.D. Title: President STATE OF Alw Jersey COUNTY OF Man Jewith	RENE GOETCHIUS Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2018
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and day of	nally appeared Prasanna Chandrasekhar, to executed the foregoing instrument and who
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0717